

# **BREMS Advanced Practice Paramedic Protocol Changes**

**Effective 2-19-20**

## **Protocols**

“Protocols” have been changed to “Guidelines”

AP-1: Removed Ativan

AP-5: Changed dose of Ketamine to 0.5-2.0

AP-6: Changed dose of Rocuronium to 1.0 mg/kg

AP-7: Removed guideline

AP-9: Added, “administer loading dose of 400 mcg/min x 2 minutes. Then decrease dose to  
50 mcg/min”

AP-11: changed vital signs and added Assessment of Blood Consumption (ABC) score

## **Procedures**

APP-8: Removed PS 5cmH2O

APP-9: Removed PS 5cmH2O

AP-13: Added bolus dose/push dose pressor guideline

## **Medication Index**

Removed Ativan

Added Epinephrine (bolus dose/push dose)